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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (4 pages):   
 

SPRING 2019 DAC BOYS AND GIRLS TRACK/FIELD ALL CONFERENCE 

SELECTIONS AND STANDINGS  

 

Boys Final Conference Standings 
 
1st Merrillville 
2nd Portage 
3rd Crown Point 
4th Chesterton 
5th Lake Central 
6th Valparaiso 
7th  Michigan City 
8th LaPorte 
 
 

Girls Final Conference Standings 
 
1st Lake Central 
2nd Chesterton 
3rd Valparaiso 
4th Merrillville 
5th Crown Point 
6th  LaPorte 
7th Portage 
8th Michigan City 

 
Track All-Conference MVP’s   
 
Boys Running: Trey Sebben - Portage 
Boys Field: Ryan Stefanko – Michigan City   
Girls Running: Riley Tuerff - LaPorte   
Girls Field: Maddie Rigg – Lake Central 
  

Boys DAC All-Conference Athletes 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Dimitri Nicholson Chesterton 
6th State Meet  Dimitri Nicholson Chesterton 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Devon Davis  Merrillville 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Matthew Hanlon  Crown Point 
2nd State Meet Matthew Hanlon  Crown Point 
3rd State Meet Brett Otterbacher Valparaiso 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Isaac Beatty  Lake Central 
 



DAC Track/Field Press Release (cont’d)  
 
  
Boys 1600 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Cole Raymond  LaPorte  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Mitchell Gits  LaPorte 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles IM 
DAC Champion Trey Sebben  Portage 
2nd State Meet Trey Sebben  Portage   
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Low 
DAC Champion Trey Sebben  Portage 
2nd State Meet Trey Sebben  Portage 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion Portage 
  Jaivon Gordon  Jakar Gordon 
  Trey Sebben  Myles Sisco 
9th State Meet Portage 
  Zach Warchus  Jakar Gordon 
  Trey Sebben  Myles Sisco 
   
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion Valparaiso    
  Evan Cavanaugh  Jon Fry 
  Brett Otterbacher Ty Puskar 
5th State Meet Valparaiso 
  Evan Cavanaugh  Jon Fry 
  Brett Otterbacher Ty Puskar 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion LaPorte      
  Josh Dickson  Mitchell Gits 
  Connor Havens  Cole Raymond 
 
Boys High Jump 
DAC Champion Jordan Anderson Valparaiso   
 
Boys Pole Vault 
DAC Champion Jaylen Glass  Merrillville 
 
Boys Long Jump 
DAC Champion Armani Glass  Merrillville 
   
Boys Shot Put 
DAC Champion Ryan Stefanko  Michigan City 
3rd State Meet Ryan Stefanko  Michigan City 
6th State Meet Brandon English  Portage 
 
Boys Discus Throw 
DAC Champion Justin Wozniak  Michigan City   
2nd State Meet Justin Wozniak  Michigan City 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Track and Field Press Release (cont’d)     
   

Girls DAC All-Conference Athletes 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Romella Bozeman Merrillville  
8th State Meet Romella Bozeman Merrillville 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Melisa Fritz  Lake Central   
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
DAC Champion Maddie Russin  Crown Point 
  
Girls 800 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Ashley Craycraft  Chesterton  
1st State Meet Maddie Russin  Crown Point 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Ava Gilliana  Valparaiso 
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 
DAC Champion Ava Gilliana  Valparaiso  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles High 
DAC Champion Riley Tuerff  LaPorte   
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Intermediate 
DAC Champion Riley Tuerff  LaPorte 
9th State Meet Riley Tuerff  LaPorte 
   
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion Merrillville 

Romella Bozeman Payton McHenry 
  Caiyla Davis  Jordan Yanders 
2nd State Meet Merrillville 
  Payton McHenry  Caiyla Davis 
  Jordan Yanders  Romella Bozeman 
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion Lake Central 
  Melisa Fritz  Meghan Long 
  Abby Martisek  Lilly Zubeck 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
DAC Champion Chesterton 
  Frances Clancy  Ashley Craycraft 
  Kara Krol  Nalani Malackowski 

 
Girls High Jump 
DAC Champion Gina Butz  Portage   
 
Girls Pole Vault 
DAC Champion Maddie Rigg  Lake Central 
3rd State Meet Maddie Rigg  Lake Central    
   
 
 
 
 



 
Track and Field Press Release (cont’d)  
 
Girls Long Jump 
DAC Champion LaTreasure Johnson Lake Central 
2nd State Meet LaTreasure Johnson Lake Central   
8th State Meet Payton McHenry  Merrillville 
   
Girls Shot Put 
DAC Champion Makeda Ellis  Lake Central 
3rd State Meet Makeda Ellis  Lake Central 
 
Girls Discus Throw 
DAC Champion Allie Mularski  Lake Central 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chesterton  Crown Point  Lake Central  La Porte  Merrillville  Michigan City  Portage  Valparaiso 


